Subdivision, an EA addressing the impacts on the species and 
communities shall be submitted with the Preliminary Application. 

E. Community Services Impact Assessment (CSIA):  Where a Subdivision 

contains one hundred (100) lots, one hundred (100) residential units, one 
hundred (100) gross acres, eight thousand five hundred (8,500) gross 
square feet of office or commercial space, or seventeen (17) gross acres 
of industrial land the applicant shall submit an assessment of the demands 
that the development will place on existing or proposed community 
services including, but not limited to, police, fire, emergency, water, sewer,

[...]

Transportation Official (AASHTO), “A Policy on Geometric Design of 
Highways and Streets.” 

D. Alignment: The minimum sight distance at intersecting roadways shall be 

400 feet or farther as a result of an AASHTO analysis.  Street jogs at 
intersections with centerline offsets of less than one hundred twenty-five 
(125) feet shall be avoided.  The minimum centerline radii of curved 
streets shall be as follows: 

Arterial (Class A)         500 feet 
  Collector (Class B)       300 feet 
  Local (Class C)    275 feet 
  Industrial (Class C)   300 feet 

All reversed curves on Class A and B streets shall be separated by a

[...]

devices shall be installed in accordance with the Manual on Uniform 
Traffic Control Devices unless otherwise stipulated by the Planning Board 
or Engineer. 

8.02 Blocks: 

Blocks generally shall not be less than five hundred (500) feet, nor shall the 
length exceed one thousand two hundred (1200) feet.  In blocks over one 
thousand (1000) feet long, pedestrian crosswalks may be required in locations 
deemed necessary by the Planning Board. 

8.03 Lots: 

A. Lot dimensions and area shall not be less than the requirements of the 
Zoning Ordinance, or as required by soil or topography conditions.